Town Centre On-street Parking Charges (Public Holidays - no charge)

Type (Maximum Stay)

Location

Charg-e: Mon-Sat 6am-6pm

Monday - Saturday

Sunday

1 hour

Chestergate
Etchells Street
Fletcher Street
Great Underbank
Hooper Street
Lawrence Street
Lord Street

North Place
Rock Row

St. Petersgate

1hr

£2.20

1hr

£0.00

3 hours

Apsley Street

Banbury Street

Covent Garden

Daw Bank

Exchange Street

Harvey Street

High Street

London Square

Lord Street

Lowe Street

Lower Hillgate (west side)
Mulberry Mount

Norbury Street

Percy Street

Piccadilly

Royal George Street
Tiviot Dale

Wellington Street (north side)

1hr
2hrs
3hrs

£1.10
£2.20
£3.30

1hr
2hrs
3hrs

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

12 hours

Bamford Street

Blackshaw Street

Edward Street (south side)
former Edward Street (road fronting Edward House)
Frances Street

Hopes Carr

James Leech Street

Middle Hillgate

Millbrook Street

Mottram Street

Ratcliffe Street

St Thomas'’s Place

Union Street

Wellington Street (south side)

1hr
2hrs
3hrs
4hrs
5hrs
6hrs
7hrs
8hrs
9hrs
10hrs
11hrs
12hrs

£1.10
£2.20
£3.30
£4.40
£5.50
£6.60
£7.70
£8.80
£9.90
£11.00
£12.10
£13.20

1hr
2hrs
3hrs
4hrs
5hrs
6hrs
Thrs
8hrs
9hrs
10hrs
11hrs
12hrs

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
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Off-street Parking Charges - Town Centre (Public Holidays - no charge)

Charge: Mon-Sun 6am-6pm

Type Location Monday - Saturday Sunday
Class A
Town Centre Armoury 1hr £1.10 1hr £0.30
Churchgate 2hrs £2.20 2hrs £0.60
Knightsbridge 3hrs £3.30 3hrs £0.90
Merseyway/Redrock 4hrs £4.40 4hrs £1.20
Newbridge Lane 5hrs £5.50 5hrs £1.50
Ritz Cinema 6hrs £6.60 6hrs £1.80
Heaton Norris Andrew Street 7hrs £7.70 7hrs £2.10
8hrs £8.80 8hrs £2.40
9hrs £9.90 9hrs £2.70
10hrs £11.00 10hrs £3.00
11hrs £12.10 11hrs £3.30
12hrs £13.20 12hrs £3.60
Charge: Saturday 6am-6pm
Type Location Saturday Sunday
Stopford House Stopford House - public parking on Saturday only 1hr £1.10] Closed Closed
2hrs £2.20
3hrs £3.30
4hrs £4.40
5hrs £5.50
6hrs £6.60
Thrs £7.70
8hrs £8.80
9hrs £9.90
10hrs £11.00
11hrs £12.10
12hrs £13.20
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Off-street Parking Charges - Districts (Public Holidays - no charge)

Charge: Mon-Sat 8am-6pm

Type Location Monday - Saturday Sunday
Class C - Districts Bramhall Meadway (East & West) 1hr £0.50 1hr £0.00
Bredbury 2hrs £0.70 2hrs £0.00
Cheadle Hulme 3hrs £0.90 3hrs £0.00
Compstall 4hrs £1.00 4hrs £0.00
Edgeley (excluding York Street) 5hrs £1.20 5hrs £0.00
Hazel Grove 6hrs £1.40 6hrs £0.00
Heald Green 7hrs £1.80 7hrs £0.00
Heaton Moor 8hrs £2.00 8hrs £0.00
Heaviley 9hrs £2.20 9hrs £0.00
High Lane 10hrs £2.40 10hrs £0.00
Marple
Reddish
Romiley
Shaw Heath
Charge: Mon-Sat 8am-6pm
Type Location Monday - Saturday Sunday
Class CHT - Districts Cheadle 2hrs £0.70 2hrs £0.00
3hrs £2.00 3hrs £0.00
All Day £6.50 All Day £0.00
Bramhall Precinct 1hr £0.50 1hr £0.00
Marple Bridge 2hrs £0.70 2hrs £0.00
3hrs £2.00 3hrs £0.00
All Day £6.50 All Day £0.00
Charge: Mon-Fri 4pm-6pm Sat-Sun 8am-6pm
Type Location Monday - Friday Saturday - Sunday
Class C - Aurora Cheadle Heath - Beacon Way 1hr £0.50 1hr £0.50
2hrs £0.70 2hrs £0.70
3hrs £0.90
4hrs £1.00
5hrs £1.20
6hrs £1.40
Thrs £1.70
8hrs £1.90
Shrs £2.20
All Day £2.40
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Off-street Parking Charges - Country Parks (Charges apply all days)

Charge: Bramhall Park - All Days 8am-6pm
Charge: Bruntwood Park - All Days 9.30am-8pm

Type Location Charge: Etherow Park - All Days 8am-10pm
Country Parks & Compstall Bramhall Park 1hr £1.00
Bruntwood Park 2hrs £1.40
Etherow Country Park 4hrs £2.60
George Street Lower Car Park, Compstall All Day £4.00
Public Council Car Parks with Contract Parking (subject to availability)
~ Months
Class Location Days 12 6 3
Class A
Town Centre Bamford Street - numbered bays Monday to Sunday £1,674.001 £1,004.00 £502.00
Edward Street - numbered bays Monday to Friday £1,350.00 £810.00 £405.00
Loonies Court - numbered bays Monday to Wednesday / Thursday to Saturday £810.00 £486.00 £243.00
Lord Street - numbered bays
Newbridge Lane
Merseyway (NCP) Monday to Sunday £2,009.00] £1,172.00 £586.00
Monday to Friday £1,620.00 £945.00 £473.00
Monday to Wednesday / Thursday to Saturday £972.00 £567.00 £284.00
Class C
Bramhall Bramhall P&D (exc. Precinct & Park) Monday to Sunday £356.00 £208.00 £104.00
Bredbury Redhouse Lane Monday to Friday £297.00 £173.00 £87.00
Compstall Andrew Street Monday to Wednesday / Thursday to Saturday N/A N/A
Edgeley Heron Street
Arnold Street/Hardcastle Road
Hazel Grove All Hazel Grove pay-and-display
Brook Street - numbered bays
Heald Green Finney Lane
Heaviley Hallam Street
High Lane High Lane P&D (exc. Windlehurst)
Windlehurst Road
Marple All Marple pay-and-display
Derby Street - numbered bays
Market Street - numbered bays
Marple Bridge Marple Bridge P&D (exc. Town St & Longhurst Lane)
Reddish Reddish P&D
Romiley All Romiley pay-and-display
Romiley Precinct - numbered bays
Shaw Heath Green Street
Class CHT Back Massie Street North - numbered bays Monday to Sunday £729.00 £446.00 £223.00
Cheadle Back Massie Street South - numbered bays Monday to Friday £608.00 £371.00 £186.00
Wood Street Monday to Wednesday / Thursday to Saturday N/A N/A
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Charged On-Street Parking Locations with Contract Parking (subject to availability)

Months
Class Location Days 12 6 3
CPZ Extension
Town Centre Bamford Street Monday to Saturday £1,172.00 £670.00 £335.00
Blackshaw Street Monday to Friday £945.00 £540.00 £270.00
Frances Street Monday to Wednesday / Thursday to Saturday £567.00 £324.00 £162.00

James Leech Street
Middle Hillgate
Millbrook Street
Mottram Street
Mulberry Mount
Ratcliffe Street
Royal George Street
St Thomas's Place
Union Street
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