

**Town Centre On-street Parking Charges (Public Holidays - no charge)**

Type (Maximum Stay)	Location	Charge: Mon-Sat 6am-6pm			
		Monday - Saturday		Sunday	
1 hour	Chestergate	1hr	£2.20	1hr	£0.00
	Etchells Street				
	Fletcher Street				
	Great Underbank				
	Hooper Street				
	Lawrence Street				
	Lord Street				
	North Place				
	Rock Row				
	St. Petersgate				
3 hours	Apsley Street	1hr	£1.10	1hr	£0.00
	Banbury Street	2hrs	£2.20	2hrs	£0.00
	Covent Garden	3hrs	£3.30	3hrs	£0.00
	Daw Bank				
	Exchange Street				
	Harvey Street				
	High Street				
	London Square				
	Lord Street				
	Lowe Street				
	Lower Hillgate (west side)				
	Mulberry Mount				
	Norbury Street				
	Percy Street				
	Piccadilly				
Royal George Street					
Tiviot Dale					
Wellington Street (north side)					
12 hours	Bamford Street	1hr	£1.10	1hr	£0.00
	Blackshaw Street	2hrs	£2.20	2hrs	£0.00
	Edward Street (south side)	3hrs	£3.30	3hrs	£0.00
	former Edward Street (road fronting Edward House)	4hrs	£4.40	4hrs	£0.00
	Frances Street	5hrs	£5.50	5hrs	£0.00
	Hopes Carr	6hrs	£6.60	6hrs	£0.00
	James Leech Street	7hrs	£7.70	7hrs	£0.00
	Middle Hillgate	8hrs	£8.80	8hrs	£0.00
	Millbrook Street	9hrs	£9.90	9hrs	£0.00
	Mottram Street	10hrs	£11.00	10hrs	£0.00
	Ratcliffe Street	11hrs	£12.10	11hrs	£0.00
	St Thomas's Place	12hrs	£13.20	12hrs	£0.00
	Union Street				
	Wellington Street (south side)				

**Off-street Parking Charges - Town Centre (Public Holidays - no charge)**

		Charge: Mon-Sun 6am-6pm			
Type	Location	Monday - Saturday		Sunday	
Class A Town Centre      Heaton Norris	Armoury	1hr	£1.10	1hr	£0.30
	Churchgate	2hrs	£2.20	2hrs	£0.60
	Knightsbridge	3hrs	£3.30	3hrs	£0.90
	Merseyway/Redrock	4hrs	£4.40	4hrs	£1.20
	Newbridge Lane	5hrs	£5.50	5hrs	£1.50
	Ritz Cinema	6hrs	£6.60	6hrs	£1.80
	Andrew Street	7hrs	£7.70	7hrs	£2.10
		8hrs	£8.80	8hrs	£2.40
		9hrs	£9.90	9hrs	£2.70
		10hrs	£11.00	10hrs	£3.00
		11hrs	£12.10	11hrs	£3.30
		12hrs	£13.20	12hrs	£3.60
			Charge: Saturday 6am-6pm		
Type	Location	Saturday		Sunday	
Stopford House	Stopford House - <i>public parking on Saturday only</i>	1hr	£1.10	Closed	Closed
		2hrs	£2.20		
		3hrs	£3.30		
		4hrs	£4.40		
		5hrs	£5.50		
		6hrs	£6.60		
		7hrs	£7.70		
		8hrs	£8.80		
		9hrs	£9.90		
		10hrs	£11.00		
		11hrs	£12.10		
		12hrs	£13.20		

**Off-street Parking Charges - Districts (Public Holidays - no charge)**

Type	Location	Charge: Mon-Sat 8am-6pm			
		Monday - Saturday		Sunday	
Class C - Districts	Bramhall Meadway (East & West)	1hr	£0.50	1hr	£0.00
	Bredbury	2hrs	£0.70	2hrs	£0.00
	Cheadle Hulme	3hrs	£0.90	3hrs	£0.00
	Compstall	4hrs	£1.00	4hrs	£0.00
	Edgeley (excluding York Street)	5hrs	£1.20	5hrs	£0.00
	Hazel Grove	6hrs	£1.40	6hrs	£0.00
	Heald Green	7hrs	£1.80	7hrs	£0.00
	Heaton Moor	8hrs	£2.00	8hrs	£0.00
	Heaviley	9hrs	£2.20	9hrs	£0.00
	High Lane	10hrs	£2.40	10hrs	£0.00
	Marple				
	Reddish				
	Romiley				
Shaw Heath					
Type	Location	Charge: Mon-Sat 8am-6pm			
		Monday - Saturday		Sunday	
Class CHT - Districts	Cheadle	2hrs	£0.70	2hrs	£0.00
		3hrs	£2.00	3hrs	£0.00
		All Day	£6.50	All Day	£0.00
	Bramhall Precinct Marple Bridge	1hr	£0.50	1hr	£0.00
		2hrs	£0.70	2hrs	£0.00
		3hrs	£2.00	3hrs	£0.00
		All Day	£6.50	All Day	£0.00
Type	Location	Charge: Mon-Fri 4pm-6pm Sat-Sun 8am-6pm			
		Monday - Friday		Saturday - Sunday	
Class C - Aurora	Cheadle Heath - Beacon Way	1hr	£0.50	1hr	£0.50
		2hrs	£0.70	2hrs	£0.70
				3hrs	£0.90
				4hrs	£1.00
				5hrs	£1.20
				6hrs	£1.40
				7hrs	£1.70
				8hrs	£1.90
				9hrs	£2.20
				All Day	£2.40

Off-street Parking Charges - Country Parks (Charges apply all days)					
Type	Location	Charge: Bramhall Park - All Days 8am-6pm Charge: Bruntwood Park - All Days 9.30am-8pm Charge: Etherow Park - All Days 8am-10pm			
Country Parks & Compstall	Bramhall Park	1hr	£1.00		
	Bruntwood Park	2hrs	£1.40		
	Etherow Country Park	4hrs	£2.60		
	George Street Lower Car Park, Compstall	All Day	£4.00		
Public Council Car Parks with Contract Parking (subject to availability)					
Class	Location	Days	Months		
			12	6	3
<b>Class A</b> Town Centre	Bamford Street - numbered bays Edward Street - numbered bays Loonies Court - numbered bays Lord Street - numbered bays Newbridge Lane	Monday to Sunday	£1,674.00	£1,004.00	£502.00
		Monday to Friday	£1,350.00	£810.00	£405.00
		Monday to Wednesday / Thursday to Saturday	£810.00	£486.00	£243.00
	Merseyway (NCP)	Monday to Sunday	£2,009.00	£1,172.00	£586.00
		Monday to Friday	£1,620.00	£945.00	£473.00
		Monday to Wednesday / Thursday to Saturday	£972.00	£567.00	£284.00
<b>Class C</b> Bramhall Bredbury Compstall Edgeley Hazel Grove Heald Green Heaviley High Lane Marple Marple Bridge Reddish Romiley Shaw Heath	Bramhall P&D (exc. Precinct & Park)	Monday to Sunday	£356.00	£208.00	£104.00
		Monday to Friday	£297.00	£173.00	£87.00
		Monday to Wednesday / Thursday to Saturday	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Redhouse Lane	Monday to Sunday	£356.00	£208.00	£104.00
		Monday to Friday	£297.00	£173.00	£87.00
	Andrew Street	Monday to Sunday	£356.00	£208.00	£104.00
		Monday to Friday	£297.00	£173.00	£87.00
	Heron Street	Monday to Sunday	£356.00	£208.00	£104.00
		Monday to Friday	£297.00	£173.00	£87.00
	Arnold Street/Hardcastle Road	Monday to Sunday	£356.00	£208.00	£104.00
		Monday to Friday	£297.00	£173.00	£87.00
	All Hazel Grove pay-and-display	Monday to Sunday	£356.00	£208.00	£104.00
		Monday to Friday	£297.00	£173.00	£87.00
	Brook Street - numbered bays	Monday to Sunday	£356.00	£208.00	£104.00
		Monday to Friday	£297.00	£173.00	£87.00
Finney Lane	Monday to Sunday	£356.00	£208.00	£104.00	
	Monday to Friday	£297.00	£173.00	£87.00	
Hallam Street	Monday to Sunday	£356.00	£208.00	£104.00	
	Monday to Friday	£297.00	£173.00	£87.00	
High Lane P&D (exc. Windlehurst)	Monday to Sunday	£356.00	£208.00	£104.00	
	Monday to Friday	£297.00	£173.00	£87.00	
Windlehurst Road	Monday to Sunday	£356.00	£208.00	£104.00	
	Monday to Friday	£297.00	£173.00	£87.00	
All Marple pay-and-display	Monday to Sunday	£356.00	£208.00	£104.00	
	Monday to Friday	£297.00	£173.00	£87.00	
Derby Street - numbered bays	Monday to Sunday	£356.00	£208.00	£104.00	
	Monday to Friday	£297.00	£173.00	£87.00	
Market Street - numbered bays	Monday to Sunday	£356.00	£208.00	£104.00	
	Monday to Friday	£297.00	£173.00	£87.00	
Marple Bridge P&D (exc. Town St & Longhurst Lane)	Monday to Sunday	£356.00	£208.00	£104.00	
	Monday to Friday	£297.00	£173.00	£87.00	
Reddish P&D	Monday to Sunday	£356.00	£208.00	£104.00	
	Monday to Friday	£297.00	£173.00	£87.00	
All Romiley pay-and-display	Monday to Sunday	£356.00	£208.00	£104.00	
	Monday to Friday	£297.00	£173.00	£87.00	
Romiley Precinct - numbered bays	Monday to Sunday	£356.00	£208.00	£104.00	
	Monday to Friday	£297.00	£173.00	£87.00	
Green Street	Monday to Sunday	£356.00	£208.00	£104.00	
	Monday to Friday	£297.00	£173.00	£87.00	
<b>Class CHT</b> Cheadle	Back Massie Street North - numbered bays	Monday to Sunday	£729.00	£446.00	£223.00
		Monday to Friday	£608.00	£371.00	£186.00
		Monday to Wednesday / Thursday to Saturday	N/A	N/A	N/A

**Charged On-Street Parking Locations with Contract Parking (subject to availability)**

Class	Location	Days	Months		
			12	6	3
<b>CPZ Extension</b> Town Centre	Bamford Street	Monday to Saturday	£1,172.00	£670.00	£335.00
	Blackshaw Street	Monday to Friday	£945.00	£540.00	£270.00
	Frances Street	Monday to Wednesday / Thursday to Saturday	£567.00	£324.00	£162.00
	James Leech Street				
	Middle Hillgate				
	Millbrook Street				
	Mottram Street				
	Mulberry Mount				
	Ratcliffe Street				
	Royal George Street				
St Thomas's Place					
Union Street					